RESOLUTION 92 - 29

A RESOLUTION HONORING H. S. "HERB" MCKENDREE.

WHEREAS, Herb McKendree served as a member of the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners from 1948 until 1964; and

WHEREAS, Herb McKendree distinguished himself while a member of the Board of County Commissioners by giving of his time and personal efforts towards improving the life of the citizens of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, Herb McKendree served as Sheriff of Nassau County from 1968 until his retirement in 1980; and

WHEREAS, Herb McKendree was an outstanding businessman and a loving father, husband, and family man.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 1st day of November, 1991, that the Board of County Commissioners hereby:

1. Acknowledges the outstanding service that Herb McKendree gave to the citizens of Nassau County, both as a County Commissioner and as Sheriff.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

JIM B HIGGINBOTHAM

Its! Chairman

ATTEST:

J. Dreeson by Joanna Cason D.C.

T. J. GREESON

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

10(z)